



## State of Tennessee **Dath of Office** 113<sup>th</sup> General Assembly

I, Kim Cox, do solemnly swear, as Assistant Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives for the State of Tennessee for the One Hundred Thirteenth General Assembly, that I will support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Tennessee, and to truly and faithfully discharge the duties of the office to the best of my knowledge and ability.

So help me God.

Kim Cox

Assistant Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives 113<sup>th</sup> General Assembly

I, Sarah K. Campbell, Justice of the Tennessee Supreme Court, have this, the tenth day of January, 2023, administered the Oath of Office to Kim Cox as Assistant Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives for the State of Tennessee as prescribed by law.

Justice Sarah K. Campbell Tennessee Supreme Court